

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34266/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2009 in RSA No. 1211/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MUNIYAPPA L.S. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANAPPA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, adv.  
Mr. Yash Anand, Adv.  
Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings before the  
Execution Court for partition, pursuant to the impugned  
judgment and order shall continue but no final decree  
shall be signed by the Execution Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master